Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat.

J&K, Jammu.

Subject: Workshop regarding improvement in Online Service Delivery- sanction

of deputation thereof.

Refer:

Letter No. TCJK-ACC/47/2023-06/245600/2023 dated: 13-07-2023 of

Transport Commissioner, J&K.

Government Order No. 58-JK (TR) of 2023 Dated: 18-09-2023

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of the following Junior System Engineers of the Transport Department from Srinagar to Delhi w.e.f. 15-06-2023 to 17-06-2023 (By Air), in connection with the interaction with officers and NIC team of Transport Department, Delhi Government, to facilitate the improvement of online service delivery system (G2C) in J&K: -

- 1. Mr. Rohit Raina, Jr. System Engineer RTO Office Srinagar.
- 2. Ms. Reteka Koul, Jr. System Engineer RTO Office Srinagar.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/39/2023-02-TPT Copy to the:-

Dated: 18-09-2023.

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir.
- 4. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 5. Concerned officials.
- 6. I/c official website, Transport Department.
- 7. Govt Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.